DISTRIBUTION		NEW	MEXICO OIL CONSER	RVATION COMMISSION		Form C-101	
SANTA FE	+				ſ	Revised 1-1-6	
FILE	4					_	Type of Lease
U.S.G.S.						STATE	FEE X
LAND OFFICE	4					.5. State OII	& Gas Lease No.
OPERATOR							
1001101710							
	N FOR PE	RMIT TO	DRILL, DEEPEN, C	OR PLUG BACK		7777777	
la. Type of Work						7. Unit Agre	ement Name
DRILL			DEEPEN	PLUG 8	ACK		
b. Type of Well				emers (==)		8. Farm or L	
OIL X GAS WELL  2. Name of Operator	0.1н	KER RE-I	Entry	ZONE X MUL	ZONE	Borda	ges
	a Cama			•		9. Well No.	
Adobe Oil & Ga	s Corpo	oration	1			1	
1100 Western U	ni+0d 1	rifo Di					d Pool, or Wildcat
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Wildo	at
UNIT LETTE	RN	LOC	ATED 660 FE	ET FROM THE South	LINE		
1000	7.7	24	2.7	10 0 00	_ }	((((((	
AND 1980 FEET FROM	THE WE	est	E OF SEC. 27	ν <sub>Ρ.</sub> 19-5 <sub>86ε.</sub> 38-	L NMPM	7777777	<i>millilii</i>
M(M(M(M)))					[[[]]]	12. County	
<del>(111111111111111111111111111111111111</del>	77777	4444			<del>//////</del>	Lea	44444
<i>44444444444</i>	<i>HHH</i>	<i>}}}}</i>		P. Proposed Depth	777777	7777777	illiillii ja
				i	A. Formation		20. Rotary or C.T.
21. Elevations (Show whether DF,				7800'	Abo	<del>,</del>	Rotaty
3581.4 GLM	NI, elc.)	1	& Status Plug. Bond 21	B. Drilling Contractor		I .	Date Work will start
		Stat	e-wide			Decem	ber 1, 1978
23.		Р	ROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENT PROGRAM			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZEOF	CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST. TOP
17-1/2		-3/8	48	401	350		Surf *
11		-5/8	24 & 32	4680	850		2530' *
7-7/8"	5 -	-1/2	15.5 & 17	7700'	750		5000'
* This well was abandoned. (S the well to a 7800'. 5-1/2" the Abo format	ee atta depth o casing	achment of 7800	s) We propo	se to move on plug will be	a rig	and cl $\sim$ m 770	ean out
Blowout Preven	ters:	3000#	doublegate w	ith blind and	l pipe	cams	
,							
•							
•							
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PR	OPOSED PR	OGRAM: IF	PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR	PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON	PRESENT PRO	DUCTIVE ZONE	AND PROPOSED NEW PRODU
I hereby certify that the informatio	n above/is to	rue and comp	lete to the best of my kn	wiedge and belief.			
Signed UUA	12		Title Dist. Pr	od. Mgr.	E	ate 11/1	15/78
(This space for S	itate Use)	/)	/				<del></del>
(		//,//				MOV	1 7 1070
APPROVED BY SIELL	X10	Woo	SUPERVIS	SOR DISTRICT			17 1978
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF	ANIV				P	ATE	
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF	ANTI						

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL L JATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION : AT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

· <del></del>		All distances must be	from the outer hou	ideries of the S	ection.	
	Gas Corporat	ion	Bordages			Well No.
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Cou		
N	27	19 <b>-</b> S	38-	E	Lea	
Actual Fostinge Loc		uth line and	1980	feet from	the West	line
Ground Level Elev.	Fre facing Fore	matton	Pcol			Dedicated Acreage:
2581.4	Abo		Wildo	at		40 Acres
1. Outline th	e acreage dedicat	ted to the subject w	vell by colored	pencil or had	chure marks on th	ne plat below.
	an one lease is ad royalty).	dedicated to the we	ll, outline each	and identify	the ownership the	hereof (both as to working
		ifferent ownership is nitization, force-pool		e well, have	the interests of	all owners been consoli-
Yes	No II an	swer is "yes;" type	of consolidation	1		
	is "no," list the of	owners and tract des	criptions which	have actual	ly been consolida	ated. (Use reverse side of
						munitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-
	į į		• (			CERTIFICATION
			į		( hereby a	certify that the information con-
			1 .		tained he	rein is true and complete to the y knowledge and belief.
	1					
	+			· <del>-</del>	- Nate	1)-1
	1		 		Position Dist. P	rod. Mgr.
	1		<b>!</b> !		Company Adobe C	Dil & Gas Corporation
	1		! !		Date 11/15/7	8
	1					
		#3 (T)	i I		1 1	certify that the well location this plat was platted from field
		#1 (Re-entry) Gas Corporation	1		1 1	actual surveys made by me or supervision, and that the same
	 		; ;		1 1	nd correct to the best of my eard belief.
	_		<del>-</del> i -			
			1		Date Survey	ed
			! !		Registered ( and/or Land	rotensional Engineer Surveyor
1 21					Contificate t	40.
G 930 fez (	90 1370 1650 1980	2310 2643 203	0 1500 18	•	0	

NO. OF COPIES ACCEIVED	_]		Form C+103
DISTRIBUTION	_		Supersedes Old C-102 and C-103
SANTA FE	NEW MEXICO OIL	CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Effective 1-1-65
FILE	_] .		
U.S.G.S.			Sa. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE	· ·		State Fee X
OPERATOR	].		5, State Oil & Gas Lease No.
MA MAT USE THIS FORM FOR P	RY NOTICES AND REPORTS	PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.	
•			7. Unit Agreement Name
werr 3	OTHER-		
Name of Operator			8. Farm or Lease Hame
Pennzoil Unit	ed, Inc.		Bordages
Address of Operator			9. Well tio.
P. O. Box 182	28, Midland, Texas	79701	1
Location of Well			10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
N	660 SOI	1th LINE AND 1,980 PEET	Wildcat
ORST CETTER	VELT FROM THE	THE ARY MAN TO THE PARTY OF THE	
West	. 27 19	9-S RANGE 38-E	
THE LINE, SECT	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	
anamananananananananananananananananana	15. Elevation (Show wh	ether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
	3581.4		Lea
	1111111		
Check	•• •	ite Nature of Notice, Report of	
NOTICE OF	INTENTION TO:	SUBSEQU	JENT REPORT OF:
			,
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANOON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
EMPORARILY ASAHOON		COMMENCE DRILLING OFHS.	PLUG AKO ABANCOHMENT
ULL OR ALTER CASING	, CHANGE PLANS	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	
		07HER	
•THER			
7. Describe Proposed or Completed ( work) SEE RULE 1103.	Operations (Clearly state all pertiner	nt details, and give pertinent dates, incl	uding estimated dose of starting any proposed
•			
	ole at 3:00 a.m.,		•
Drilled to 405'.	Ran <u>13-3/8</u> " OD 48	B# casing <u>to 401'</u> . (	Cemented w/200 sks.
Class "H" 6% gel	and 1/4# Flocele p	er sack plus 150 sks	s. Class "H" 2%
CaCl. Plug down	at 9:45 a.m., 12-1	11-71. Cement circul	lated O.K.
		ested BOP and casing	
minutes. Tested		•	•
Drilled 11" hole	to 4.680' on 12-20	71. Ran logs. Ran	a 8-5/8" OD, 24#
and 32# casing to	4.680'. Cemented	l w/550 sks. Class "0	2% gel and 1/4#
Flocele per sack	plus 300 sks. Clas	is "H" 6% del all wi	ith 8# salt and 1/4#
Flocele per sack	Plug down at 1:1	5 am 12-21-71	cer of sare and 1/41
riocere her sack.	raug down at 1:1	.J d.m., 12-21-11.	
Dan tommowature -	mark and leasted	MOC -+ 2 5301	
Minnled up non	urvey and located	10C at 2,330'.	
wibbied nb ROL au	u arter 26 hrs., t	ested BOP and casing	3 w/2000# for 30
minutes. Tested	U.K.		
Un 1-6-72, drilli	ng at 8,607' in Li	.me.	
•			
		No. of the second secon	
8. I hereby certify that the Informati	on above is true and complete to the	Dest of my knowledge and belief.	
- 1/1/	10/	D=4334== 0: :	
Janes - JA Kara	was TITLE	prilling Superinto	endent January 6, 19
	Orio C:		
	Orig. Signed by		
340.6450.24	Joe D. Ramey	•	JAN 1 0 1972_
	Dist. I, Supve	*	
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF AN	. ·		

<del></del>													
NO. OF COPIES ACCE	v E O	7			٠.				•	Fo	em C-10	)5	•
DISTRIBUTION	,	7									vised l		
SANTA FE		7	New	HEVICO	011 60	NCCOVATI	0V 0			Sa. Inc	icate T	ype of Leas	•
FILE	<del></del>	WEI						OMMISSION		Ste	210 🔲		Fee X
U.S.G.S.		1"55	L CUMPL	EHUNU	א אבנ	OMPLE I	ו אטו	REPORT A	MD LOG	S. Sta	011 6	Gas Leuse	
AND OFFICE		-{								!			
PERATOR		-{								in	~~~		
JPERATOR		J		•		• •							
•										([]]			
T TABE OF METT				_		•				7. Uni	t Agrees	nent Name	
TYPE OF COMPLE		<u> ال</u>	WEL	.LJ	DRT	97 HE		<del></del>		a. For	m or Le	ase Name	<del></del> -
METE X	DEE	, e n 🔲	PLUG		FF	OTHER				1	orda		
Name of Operator										9. Wel			<del></del>
. Aidress of Operator			Pennzoi	1 Unit	ed, I	nc.			·	1		*	<del> </del>
William Of Operator		Dua	NUON 100	0 M÷	41 4	Touse	70	נסלו				Pool, or Wil	dcat
Location of Well	7.0	. DIC	awer 182	.0 - 111	ulanu	, lexas	79	1/01		7777	ildca	777777	m
					_	_							
ET LETTER N	LOCATED	660		ROM THE _	Sout	h LINE AL	ا ب	980 ,	FEET FROM				
e West Line or	27		79-5	30 E						12. Co	•		
Date Spudded	15. Date T.D.	Reache	d 17. Date	Compl. (R	eady to .		Elev	ations (DF, F	RKB, RT. C		ea Lig. Ei	ev. Cashina	head
12-10-71	1-22-			_						•		_	
12-10-71 Total Depth	121 8	12 lug Bac	* T D.	Dry	If houles	ie Compi., H		3581.4 23. Interval	GL		<u> </u>	Same	···
10,000'		P&A		1	Many	- Compi., n	.0₩	Drilled	₽	- 10,	•	Cable Tool	
Producing Interval	s), of this compi			n, Name					<del>→</del> ; ∪ ·	- 10,	25.	Was Directi	onal Survey
											-	Made	
P&A  Type Electric and G	Other Logs Run	<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Yes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	S, SNP, LL	DTI							•	1	27. Was	Well Cored	
•	,, 5111 , 66	, 010		ING RECO	RD (Rep	ort all string	s set	in well)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			110	
CASING SIZE	WEIGHT LE	3./FT.	DEPTH			LE SIZE	T		TING RECO	380	1	41101117	200 1 5 4
13 3/8"	48		40		17	1/2"	+-	350 sac		370	<del>-/</del> 1	0	PULLED
8 5/8"	24 & 3	2	4,68	<u> </u>	11	1/2	┼						
0 3/0	24 α 3	<u> </u>	4,00	<u> </u>	!		┼	850 sac	.KS		-11	0	<del></del>
			ļ			<del></del>	<del> </del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1		
<del> </del>			<u> </u>				<u> </u>						- Lucaran
·		LINER	RECORD					30.	т	UBING	RECOR	D	MARK PARTY
SIZE	TOP	В	ОТТОМ	SACKS C	EMENT	SCREE		SIZE	DE	PTH SE	т	PACKE	RSET
None								None					
	•								<u> </u>				
Perforation Record	Interval, size a	nd numb	er)	<del></del>		32.	ACI	D, SHOT, FR	ACTURE (	CEMEN	SOUF	EZE FTC	
1 - 5/8" hol	a nan f+	וכ ה	05 30	15 1	5			ERVAL				***************************************	
21 22	oper it.	າ ຄ	241	15, 11	٠,							MATERIAL	OSED
21, 25,	28, 30, 3	۷, ۵	34.			3108	<del>-</del> 3	134	750 ga			1	
				_ /		ļ	<u> </u>					led KCL	. water
	・ス	10	8-	34					<b>10,</b> 000	)# sa	nd		
		, ,	٠.	- /_		<u> </u>							
	<del></del>		<del></del>			UCTION							
te First Production	Prod	luction !	viethod (Flou	ving, gas l	ift, pump	ing – Size a	nd typ	e pump)		Well S	tatus (/	Prod. or Shu	-in)
None										1			
e of Test	Hours Tested	C	hoke Size	Prod'n. Test Pe		он – вы.		Gas - MCF	Water	- Bbl.	G	as - Oil Rat	lo
None							l				-		
w Tubing Fress.	Casing Pressu	re Co	alculated 24 our Rate	- O11 - B	ol.	Gas	MCF	Wat	er - Bbl.		Oil Cu	zvity - API	(Corr.)
None Disposition of Gas (	Sold need for to	-	<del> &gt;</del>	1					1 65	latic .		·	<del></del>
••	Join, asea jor ji	veni	, eic./			.1		•	Test	Witness	ea By		
N one				<u> </u>						<u> </u>			
List of Attachments	~ •		:						-	•	:	•	
			l surve										<u> </u>
I hereby certify that	the information	shoun c	n both side:	of this fo	rm is tru	e and compli	te to	the best of m	y knowledg	e and b	elief.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
//	// //	ئى ر	/	,	•	•				:	;		
SIGNED	1000	W.L	<i>y</i>	_ TIT	LE	Drillin	g_Sı	uperinte	<u>nden</u> t	DATE	M	larch 9,	1972

DO. OF COPIES RECEIVED	<del></del>	•	Supersedes Old
DISTRIBUTION			C-102 end C-103
SANTA FE	NEW MEXI	CO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Effective 1-1-65
FILE			
U.S.G.3.			Sa. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE		• •	State Fee X
OPERATOR		•	. \$. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
	-	·	
MA HAT USE THIS FORM	SUNDRY NOTICES AND R	ELPEN ON PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.	
USE WA	PPERENTIAL VOICE PERENT TO THE		7. Unit Agreement Name
BIL X SAS EAS		•	
. Name of Operator			6. Farm or Lease Name
	Pennzoil Ur	nited, Inc.	Bordages
. Address of Operator			9. Well No.
	P. O. Drawer 1828 -	Midland, Texas 79701	1
. Location of Well		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
N	660	s South Line And 1980 PEET	Wildcat
UNIT LETTERY		t tint and	
West	27	19-S RANGE 38-E N	
THELINE	NOT TOWN	ADRAHRIPEI	
ricini in	15. Elevation	(Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
		3581.4	Lea ()
C.	•• •	o Indicate Nature of Notice, Report of	
NOTICE	OF INTENTION TO:	SUBSEQU	JENT REPORT OF:
		ــ ا	1
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUE AN	D ABANDON A REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPGRARILY ABAHOON		COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS.	PLUE AND ABANDONMENT
PULL DR ALTER CASING	ЭВИАНЭ	PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	,
		DTHER	·
<b>6</b> THER		U	
		all persinent details, and give persinent dates, incl	Undian actions of data of continuous very respondent
[7. Describe Proposed or Comp work) SEE RULE 1603.	leted Operations (Clearly State o	itt pertment detatis, and give periment dates, me.	and commend and of comments and by his on
	•		
			20 1 241
Perf.	i shot per ft. @ 310	08, 10, 15, 16, 21, 23, 28, 30	, 32, & 34°.
Acidize	ed and fractured per	rfs w/resulting gas volume 85 N	MCFPD.
Well no	ot economical Pla	an to P&A as follows:	
•	••		
1.)	Squeeze pfs. w/50	sx & leave 50' cement inside 8	3 5/8" casing.
2.)	Leave 8 5/8" casir	ng set in well & place 20 sk p	lug in top.
3.)	Weld cap on top &	place dry hole marker.	
4.5	Restore surface wh	nen drilling rig moves.	
•••			
	-	••	
Verhal	approval obtained ?	2-28-72 from Mr. Joe Ramey	
	abbining and an inch		
		•	2
		·	
		lete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
18. I hereby certify that the inf	ormation above is true and compl	ere to fue past of my knowledge and pariety	
3///		m 1991	. Want 0 1070
ilenco ///	47/11/15	True Drilling Superintende	ent March 9, 1972
	Or Silber		
			1072
1966auge er	Joe D. Ramey	TITLE	MAR 13 1972
1FFR GYED BY	Dist. I, Supv.		

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANYI

MG. OF COPIES RECEIVED		Form C-103
DISTRIBUTION		Supersedes Old
BANTA FE	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	C-102 and C-103 Effective 1-1-65
FILE		
U.S.G.S.	_	Sa. Indicate Type of Lease
AND OFFICE	<u>.</u>	State Fee X
OPERATOR		5. State Oil 6 Gas Lease No.
	DRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	
OIL X SAS WELL X	ATION FOR PERMIT -" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	7. Unit Agreement Name
Name of Operator	GINER.	3. Form of Lease Name
Address of Operator	Pennzoil United, Inc.	Bordages
Р.	O. Drawer 1828 - Midland, Texas 79701	1
Location of Well	•	10. Field and Pool, or Wilacat
UNIT LETTER N	660 FEET FROM THE South LINE AND 1980 FEET FR	Wildcat
THE West LINE, SEC	27 19-S 38-F	
anni anni anni anni anni anni anni anni	15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
	3581.4	Lea
NOTICE OF		Other Data NT REPORT OF:
ERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
EMPORARILY ABANDON	COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.	PLUG AND ABANDONSHENT
BLE OR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB X	Plug Back X
ATUPA	MAN	riug back K
Set plugs a  Plug #1  Plug #2  Plug #3  Plug #4	operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including follows on 1-23-72  1 - 40 sx 9800-9665' 2 - 75 sx 7150-6950' 3 - 35 sx 6200-6085' 4 - 35 sx 5600-5485' 5 - Bridge plug @ 4600' - 15 sx 4600-4550'	ng estimated date of stating any proposed
	moved in completion unit. Tested 8 5/8" casing - Tested 0.K.	w/2500# for
<b>Now</b> working	on completion	
	·	•
	•	
1. I hereby certify that the information	on above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
5/// /	. 1	
SHED SHED	Drilling Superintenden	t DATE 1-31-72
	0 : 6: 11	rrn 9 1079
	Orig. Signed by	FEB 2 1972
780VED BY	John Rungan	DATE
INDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF AN	Geologist	

## INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Commission not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled or deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all special tests conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionally drilled wells, true vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple completions, Items 30 through 34 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be filled in quintuplicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105.

## INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southe	astern New Mexico	. Northwe	estem New Mexico
T. Anhy 1600  T. Salt 2746  B. Salt 2887  T. Yates 3136  T. 7 Rivers 3696  T. Queen 3999  T. Grayburg 4320  T. San Andres 5600	T. Canyon T. Strawn T. Atoka T. Miss T. Devonian 8880 T. Montoya T. Simpson	T. Ojo Alamo  T. Kirtland-Fruitland  T. Pictured Cliffs  T. Cliff House  T. Menefee  T. Point Lookout  T. Mancos  T. Gallup	T. Penn. "B"  T. Penn. "C"  T. Penn. "D"  T. Leadville  T. Madison  T. Elbert  T. McCracken  T. Ignacio Qtzte  T. Granite
T. Paddock  T. Blinebry 6082  T. Tubb 6613  T. Drinkard 7237  T. Abo 7237  T. Wolfcamp	T. Ellenburger T. Gr. Wash T. Granite T. Delaware Sand T. Bone Springs	T. Dakota T. Morrison T. Todilto T. Entrada T. Wingate T. Chinle	TT
T. Penn T Cisco (Bough C)	T	T. Penn. "A"	т

## FORMATION RECORD (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

From	To	Thickness in Feet	Formation	From	To	Thickness in Feet	Formation
0 1600 2887 3997 5600 <b>7</b> 000	1600 2887 3999 5600 7000 8070	1600 1287 1112 1603 1400 1070	Red Beds Anhydrite & Salt Anhydrite, Sd & Dolo Dolomite Dolomite & Sand Dolomite & Lime				•
8070 8700 9910	8700 9910 10000	630 . 1210	Lime & Red Shale Dolomite Lime, Dolo & Chert				
·							
- <i>M</i> 2.							
			F 10.	ř.			•